UNOFFICIAL COPY 17 RS BR 1981

| 1 | A RESOI | LUTION h | onoring the | Bourbon | County | High | School | marching | band. |
|---|---------|----------|-------------|---------|--------|------|--------|----------|-------|
| | | | | | | | | | |

- WHEREAS, on October 29, 2016, at the Kentucky Music Educators Association
- 3 State Marching Band Championships at Papa John's Cardinal Stadium in Louisville, the
- 4 Bourbon County High School marching band won the Class 3A state title; and
- 5 WHEREAS, it is appropriate that this honorable body commend those bands which,
- 6 through many hours of practice and sacrifice, achieve greatness in their field; and
- WHEREAS, in this spirit, this body congratulates the Bourbon County High School
- 8 marching band on this day upon winning the 3A state championship, acknowledges the
- 9 hard work of the support staff for all they have done for these talented musicians, and
- 10 commends the entire Bourbon County community for its ardent and passionate support of
- 11 this championship band;
- 12 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 13 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 14 Kentucky:
- Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby congratulate the Bourbon County
- 16 High School marching band upon winning the 3A state championship at the 2016
- 17 Kentucky Music Educators Association State Marching Band Championships.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the
- 19 Bourbon County High School marching band.
- 20 Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 21 Resolution to Senator Stephen West.